PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILO		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				-		1	С
		435045	B. WING			12	/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SION	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
F 561 SS=D	with 42 CFR Part 483 for Long Term Care fa 12/4/23 through 12/7/ Sioux Falls Village wa with the following requested, F725, F741, F7 A complaint health su CFR Part 483, Subparterm Care facilities withrough 12/7/23. The accidents. Good Sam Village was found in CSelf-Determination CFR(s): 483.10(f)(1)-6 §483.10(f) Self-determ The resident has the appropriate and facilitate through support of resident high through (11) of this §483.10(f)(1) The resident has the appropriate through support of resident high through (11) of this §483.10(f)(1) The resident high through (12) of this services consiste assessments, and pla applicable provisions §483.10(f)(2) The resident has the applicable provisions §483.10(f)(2) The resident has the applicable provisions §483.10(f)(3) The resident has the applicable provisions	rvey for compliance with 42 rt B, requirements for Long as conducted from 12/4/23 area surveyed was aritan Society Sioux Falls compliance.  (3)(8)  Inination.  Inight to and the facility must resident self-determination sident choice, including but as specified in paragraphs (f) as section.  Ident has a right to choose including sleeping and care and providers of health ent with his or her interests, in of care and other of this part.  Ident has a right to make as of his or her life in the	F	561	1. By 12/28/2023 Dining director designee will provide a weekly m to residents 37, 66 and 69 as wel copies of our always available me for their choice of meal.  2. By 1/02/2024 all residents will receive a choice of food preferer for meal trays served in their rooms. Activities staff will address the residents for their choice of and circle the option chosen. The kitchen will file the cards according to the meal and disperse the profile with the right meal. Staff sermeals will place the meal card or each tray. The Dietary team will double check that all meal cards have been served by checking all residents' names off the main ro	enu las enu nces meal e ing oper ving	Olbitaar
ABOBATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	-		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Da	un Ba	un		H	dministratur	0110	3/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See Wistrictions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility.

program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obspiele

Event Di CTIV

Facility ID: 0008

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 53

DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	: 12/20/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	S FOR MEDICARE & I F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435045	B. WNG			12/0	07/2023
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		-	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				390	01 S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		SIC	OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 561	facility.  §483.10(f)(8) The resperticipate in other a religious, and comminterfere with the right facility.  This REQUIREMEN by:  Based on interview, review, the provider sampled resident (6) of food preferences rooms. Findings incl.  1. Interview on 12/0.66 revealed:  *She felt as though when she received last that she staff would bring he set it on her overbeater up.  *The food tray would staff got her out of the stated that he the time she was received last the time she was received last food tray would staff got her out of the stated that he the time she was received last food tray would staff got her out of the stated that he the time she was received last food tray would staff got her out of the stated that he the time she was received last food tray would staff got her out of the stated that stated the stated that stated the stated that stated the stated the me would request an and cheese. She stated the me would request an and cheese. She stated the me would request an and cheese. She stated the me would request an and cheese. She stated the me would request an and cheese. She stated the me would request an and cheese. She stated the me would request an and cheese. She stated the me would request an and cheese. She stated the me would request an and cheese.	sident has a right to ctivities, including social, unity activities that do not hats of other residents in the T is not met as evidenced  observation, and policy failed to ensure three of three 5, 69, and 37) had the choice for meal trays served in their ude:  4/23 at 2:37 p.m. with resident she would not get a choice her breakfast room tray. It is sleeps until 9:30 a.m. but or breakfast tray into her room, it table, and would not wake do sit on her bedside table until sed.  breakfast would be cold by ady to eat.	F	561	sheet. Nursing staff will ensure proper storing and reheating of food is completed. If a tray need be heated, they will heat it to to food serving temperatures.  3. The dining director or designwill educate all culinary staff on new meal ticketing process via service, if an employee is not at to attend in-service, then via phosis call or quiz prior to next shift. Director or designee will educate nursing staff on roll out of new ticketing process, what to do we resident's meals that are left uneaten in rooms, safe ways to and reheat food, as well as whe find thermometers in the kitch in-service, if employee is not at attend in-service then via phoror quiz prior to next shift.  4. To monitor performance and ensure ongoing compliance A. Dining director or designee will Audit options for room trays to audits/day, different dining roce each meal) daily for 14 days, o compliance goal is met, continuating between dining areas. B.) Residining interviews will be comply dining management staff, 1	ds to emp  ee the in- ble none dining te to de to de call  I less (3 coms once dent deted)	

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE (	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG _			С
		435045	B. WING	_		1	2/07/2023
MANE OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	400010		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
					01 S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		SI	OUX FALLS, SD 57106  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	TEACH DESIGNA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CONNECTIVE ACTION SHI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)			COMPLETION
	Continued From pagemeals that were served.  3. Observation on 12 resident 66 revealed. *The breakfast tray resident's room.  *The resident was some continued of the day from registers. *She was getting as the day from registers. *RN J stated that reresident stated that she breakfast.  4. Interview on 12/5 37 revealed: *The resident was rewanted to eat for more remained to eat for more resident stated that he wanted to eat for more remained to	e 2 red. 2/05/23 at 8:27 a.m. of : was already sitting in the till in bed asleep. 25/23 at 9:22 a.m. of resident sistance with getting up for red nurse (RN) J. sident 66 liked to sleep in. the resident's breakfast tray, e would be reheating her 2/23 at 2:44 p.m. with resident not given a choice on what he eals. at in the past he would receive have made his food by circling what items on the ed to eat. d he had not been receiving a have made those food choices. 26/23 at 10.59 a.m. with certified CNA) K revealed: ween 7:30 a.m. and 9:00 a.m.		561	residents per week (alternating between meals and dining version for 4 weeks until substantial compliance/satisfaction is med Dining Director or Designee was report results to QAPI quarters.	ng nues) t.	
	times. *If a resident wants the food would have reheated because 9:00 a.m. *CNA K stated tha	were delivered between those ed breakfast after 9:00 a.m., we needed to have been the kitchen was closed after t resident 66 was very did not like a lot of assistance	e				on sheet Page 3

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONST		COMPLETED		
		435045	B. WING_			12/	07/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S N	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MARION RD FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 561	and that the resident be hot.  *When asked if the for delivered later, CNA possibility, but the for reheated because the closed.  6. Interview on 12/6/66 revealed:  *Resident stated that that the survey team were different, and the were more staff here *Resident stated that breakfast in the more assisted her in the nowanted her food rehe *She atte her meals *She stated that state bring her a lunch trativice and as recentled *She was not asked were for lunch that of *There was no menimade her preference.  7. Interview on 12/6 worker L revealed:  *Dietary staff dependictary staff of which their rooms for each *If the CNA did not I the resident's dietark know that a room to prepared for that resident's dietark the dining room for the dining room.	would request that her food  not tray could have been K stated that it was a od would still have been e kitchen would have been  23 at 11:24 a.m. with resident t in the past couple of days was at the facility things he resident stated, "There e than usual." It she had eaten a cold ning and that the staff that horning had not asked if she eated. In her room. Iff had in the past forgotten to y. That had happened at least y as a couple of days ago. what her food preferences day. u sheet in her room to have es known.  I at 11:24 a.m. with resident  I had in the past account of the country of the country  I had in the past forgotten to y. That had happened at least y as a couple of days ago. what her food preferences day. U sheet in her room to have es known.  I at 11:24 a.m. with resident to residents would be eating in a scheduled meal service. I at dietary staff know or pull y card, dietary staff would not ay would need to have been	F	561				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	COMPLETED
		435045	B. WNG_		12/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	DUX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	E
(X4) ID. PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE  DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 561	revealed: *All residents were geneals. *Residents would civer in what they we the sheets would be put on the counter in cards in the dining resident's resident's resident's resident's room and might  9. Interview on 12/6 regional director of cidining services N re—They had no formal resident's room tray—Dietary staff were wensure every reside—Dietary manageme evaluating that process.	given a printout of the week's role their food preferences or could like to eat. The collected by the CNA and ext to the resident dietary com. They would do for a resident a card, CNA K stated that "they do not care" what they resident 37 who was not a like the menu sheet. The resident 37 who was not a had no menu in his room, resident 37's wife would clean that thrown the menu away. They are the collected in t	F	561	
		rocess for using the dietary h resident received a meal			

#### FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING C B. WING 12/07/2023 435045 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3901 S MARION RD GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 561 F 561 Continued From page 5 \*When asked about who was responsible for printing and providing residents with weekly menus to ensure their preferences were known, the administrator stated it was the dietary managers responsibility. \*The facility had recently switched to a new contracted company to provide food services to the residents. \*The facility had been in a transitional period and were trying to get back to the facility's previous practices regarding the delivery of menus to the residents. Review of facilities resident's rights booklet \*"The resident has the right to, and the facility must promote and facilitate resident self-determination through support of resident \*"The resident has a right to make choices about aspects of his or her life in the facility that are significant to the resident." F 583 Personal Privacy/Confidentiality of Records F 583 1. Resident 405 no longer resides in the CFR(s): 483.10(h)(1)-(3)(i)(ii) SS=D facility. RN G and RN F was reeducated by clinical care leader at §483.10(h) Privacy and Confidentiality. the time concern was identified. The resident has a right to personal privacy and 2. All residents have the potential to be confidentiality of his or her personal and medical affected by this deficient practice. records. 3. To ensure the deficient practice does §483.10(h)(l) Personal privacy includes not recur, Director of Nursing or accommodations, medical treatment, written and

telephone communications, personal care, visits,

and meetings of family and resident groups, but this does not require the facility to provide a

private room for each resident.

Designee will educate all charge

nurses and medication aides

confidentiality per policy by

PRINTED: 12/20/2023

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII		NSTRUCTION	COMPI	LETED
	435045	B. WING_			1	07/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3901 S MARION RD  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X5) COMPLETION
F 583 Continued From page §483.10(h)(2) The faresidents right to peright to privacy in his written, and electron the right to send and mail and other letter materials delivered including those delivithan a postal service.  §483.10(h)(3) The mand confidential per (i) The resident has of personal and meet provided at §483.70 federal or state laws (ii) The facility must Office of the State L to examine a reside administrative record law.  This REQUIREMEN by:  Based on observative review, the provider and confidentiality or records had been mobserved registered Findings include:  1. Observation and nurse (RN) F on 12 2:05 p.m. of a medication control of the medica	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  ge 6  acility must respect the rsonal privacy, including the s or her oral (that is, spoken), sic communications, including d promptly receive unopened s, packages and other to the facility for the resident, rered through a means other e.  esident has a right to secure sonal and medical records. the right to refuse the release dical records except as (i)(2) or other applicable dical records except as (ii)(2) or other applicable distance of the ong-Term Care Ombudsman ont's medical, social, and dds in accordance with State  IT is not met as evidenced dion, interview, and policy railed to ensure the privacy of resident electronic health maintained by two of two I nurses (RN) (F and G).  interview with registered (04/23 at 1:54 p.m. through cation (med) cart in the 800 of wing revealed the computer	PREFIX TAG	583		ployee then next  vill ctices not ee will arious ure ery l se o the ee for	

Event ID: GTHC11

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435045	B. WING	1,641		12	/07/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, 3901 S MARION R SIOUX FALLS, S		a li		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x (EAC)	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU -REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 583	any resident, staff, or been passing by the *The computer screen information:  -The resident's (405) -The resident's room the resident's picture.  *RN F had come are screen off.  *He admitted that he screen unlocked with the stated the computer and interest and the from 4:45 p.m. through the 700 hallway of the the nursing station we the nursident's medicate the unattended con any resident, staff, to been passing by the *The computer screen information:  -The resident's name. The resident's normalion:  -The resident's picture.  *RN G came out of a computer screen was resident's information screen.  *RN G stated she had and she would not resident woul	r visitors who would have med cart. In contained the following name. Iocation. The contained the following en open and then turned the should not have left the president information visible, uter screen normally goes or so.  Priview with RN G on 12/04/23 gh 4:51 p.m. of a med cart in the rehab wing revealed: The profit he med cart in front of the vas opened. The profit has opened to the profit has been deart to the contained the following the contained the following the contained the following the contained the following the contained the locked the contained to the still visible with the contained to the should not have left the contained the following the contained the left the contained the following the left the contained	F	583				

STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG _		(	o
		435045	B. WING			12/	07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E NTE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 583	Continued From page	e 8	F	583			
	12/07/23 8:57 a.m. w regarding the above of *She expected the st medication cart comp	B at 4:17 p.m. and again ith RN/clinical care leader Hobservations revealed: aff to black out and lock the outer screen when the way from the med cart.					
	nursing C about the a *She would have exp locked the medication leaving the med cart *Agreed that when st computer screen who resident's personal in	at 9:27 a.m. with director of above observations revealed: ected all nurses to have a computer screen prior to unattended.  aff had not locked the en it was unattended the aformation could have been alking past the med cart.					
	policy revealed: *"Policy." -"Confidential informa strategies, protected records, patient lists information, peer rev and salary informatio and business plans, research, market plai business information economic value that efforts to maintain its operations." *"Procedure." _"Access to patient r limited to staff involve of patient and to thos	iew records, employee data in, financial data, strategic computer programs, market ins, and all other sensitive of actual or potential is subject to reasonable secrecy as part of normal medical records will be ed in the care and treatment se conducting other operations such as quality					

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES		(V2) MI II T	IDLE CO	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILDI		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	COMPL	ETED
AND PLAN OF	CONNECTION					C	
		435045	B. WING_			12/0	7/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		390	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 S MARION RD DUX FALLS, SD 57106		
			ID.		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ATE	COMPLETION DATE
F 583	Continued From pag activities, etc." -"not to be posted or (visitors, patients, en to Know" the informat Treatment/Svcs to PCFR(s): 483.25(b)(1) §483.25(b) Skin Intel §483.25(b) Skin Intel §483.25(b)(1) Press Based on the compresident, the facility (i) A resident receive professional standa pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the indemonstrates that the (ii) A resident with professional standary promote healing,	left in areas where others inployees) who do not "Need ation may see it." revent/Heal Pressure Ulcer (i)(i)(ii) grity ure ulcers. The seed assessment of a must ensure thates care, consistent with rods of practice, to prevent does not develop pressure dividual's clinical condition may were unavoidable; and ressure ulcers receives at and services, consistent andards of practice, to event infection and prevent		583 686	<ol> <li>Documentation for resident 3: updated to include reposition time it was identified missing. Consistent interventions for re 83 include air mattress, roho in wheelchair, heel boots and offered supplements and repositioning.</li> <li>By 1/3/2024, Director of Nursidesignee will review Braden stor all resident- care plans will reviewed and updated if neces for those who trigger as high.</li> <li>To ensure the deficient praction of recur, Director of Nursing Designee will educate all MD Coordinators on pressure ulcoprevention per policy by 1/3 via in-service. Process change the MDS Coordinators will be responsible completing the scale and updating intervent policy. Director of Nursing on Designee will also educate a nursing staff on repositioning.</li> </ol>	ing at esident cushion being sing or scales ll be essary risk. ice does g or 05 cer /2024 ge will be e Braden tions per r	
	changed when he	was incontinent. er stated that they had voiced arding that at the residents care			documentation per policy b 1/3/2024 via in-service, if e is not able to attend in-serv	mployee	

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTR		COMPI	LETED
		435045	B. WING _				07/2023
NAME OF PR	A35045  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 10  Interview on 12/6/23 at 7:30 a.m. with registered nurse (RN) manager I and RN J revealed: *Resident had an unstageable pressure ulcer on his left (L) heel that was originally identified in December 2022 during a routine skin check. *Resident had peripheral vascular disease that had made the healing of the pressure ulcer on the heel more difficult. *The resident had a stage 2 (partial thickness loss of dermis presenting as a shallow open ulcer with red or pink wound bed or may appear as an intact or open/ruptured blister) pressure ulcer to his buttock that was identified on May 2, 2023, that had since healed. *Interventions were put in place for the resident to wear heel boots and to have been repositioned every 2 hours before the development of the pressure ulcer to his right (R) buttock. *The certified nursing assistants (CNAs) were			STREET AI 3901 S M/SIOUX F/SIOUX F/SIO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIADEFICIENCY)  ia phone call or quiz prior to nhift. io monitor performance and engoing compliance the Director of the properties of the sidents, rotating to different esidents for each audit, who a high risk for pressure ulcers with the planned interventions included the properties of the prope	ext ext or of live re th uding 4, x1 and eng n of ose	LETED
	pressure ulcer to his *The certified nursing responsible for charti as repositioning was *Nursing staff were re interventions were int through by the CNAs  Review of resident 83 for predicting pressure *The resident had a se moderate risk for skire *Interventions documer included the following	right (R) buttock. g assistants (CNAs) were ing when interventions such completed. esponsible for ensuring uplemented and followed is: 3's 4/16/2023 Braden scale re ulcer risk form revealed: score of 14 indicating a up breakdown. hented on the Braden scale g: th a planned schedule. or 30-degree lateral support surfaces.		1	nudit findings will be brought to CAPI Committee meeting by the Director of Nursing or designed review and revision as warrant three months.	ne e for	

Event ID: GTHC11

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED C		
		435045	B. WNG			1	07/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	-Manage NutritionManage friction and Review of resident 8 revealed: *He had the potential development related bladder and right-sid history of vascular ar *Interventions initiate on 8/7/2023 had incl and repositioning an every 2 hours.  Review of the April 2 documentation for re missing documentat repositioned that we between documenta repositioning every 2 Interview on 12/7/23 manager I revealed: *The documentation challenge to ensure completed. *Nurse managers he of lack of repositioni CNAs and were auc repositioning was be *CNAs were made a group huddles and i into the provider's P the CNA tasks. *Documentation tha unavoidable was re	a's most recent care plan  If for pressure ulcer Ito incontinence of bowel and led weakness evidenced by a and pressure ulcers. Ito do not not not not not not not not not no	F	686				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		DNSTRUCTION	COMP	LETED
		435045	B. WNG			12/	07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE	•	3901	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS MARION RD UX FALLS, SD 57106	***	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	iD PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	2. Interview on 12/4/2 38 revealed: *She was not able to spent most of her tim *She was not able to provided, used her ce and contact the nursi. She had called the fiday, but her phone cather called a little late was not answeredAt 1:30 p.m. a CNA was able to get her number of the shades pulled down, her. *She felt there was number of the weshe had difficulty genight [bedtime]." -She stated four out were not brushed at lumber of the shade when she lived to be shades pulled bedtime when she lived the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the shade of the weshe had brushed here on the weshe had brushed here.  Observation and inte a.m. with resident 38 *She was laying tilted.	use her arms and legs and e in bed. operate the call light system all phone to call the facility ing staff. acility around 1:00 p.m. that all went unanswered. er but again her phone call came by her room and she feeds addressed. In fan moved, the window and a blanket placed over of enough staff during the inift, and on the weekends. It ing her teeth brushed "at of seven days her teeth bedtime. Er teeth every morning and red at home.  erviews on 12/5/23 included: ugh 8:22 a.m. she was lying intil registered nurse der R and agency licensed of S came in and repositioned exped out and then returned ew.	F	686			

	MENT OF HEALTH AN						M APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	S FOR MEDICARE & I OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
		435045	B. WING				C 2/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOI	JX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3901 S MARION RD  SIOUX FALL'S, SD 57106				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 686	every couple of hours night.  *She stated that she all last night and had  Observation and intera.m. with resident 38 laying tilted to her left underneath her right was supposed to hav repositioned every two three hours later and repositioned.  Review of resident 36 revealed:  *She was a quadriple *Her current care pla -An intervention "I had an upper partial, I ne oral cares." An intervention to "I [approximately] every side due to ulcer. I do times."  Interview on 12/7/23 care leader R regard *She had the stage for right ischium for almost -The pressure ulcer wichronic pressure ulcer vichronic pressure ulcer	en turned and repositioned is, including throughout the shad not been repositioned at laid flat on her back all night.  Enview on 12/5/23 at 11:15 revealed she remained it side with a pillow side. Resident 38 stated she re been turned and ro hours but now it had been she had not been  B's electronic medical record egic. In included: Inverse to reposition approx. Inverse to reposition at the property of the prop	F	686			

\*She was not surprised to learn resident 38 had experienced difficulties with getting her teeth

PRINTED: 12/20/2023

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING _			
		435045	B. WING		C 12/07/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 301 S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	VIARITAN SOCIETT SIO	DA LACES VICENCE	S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION ATE DATE	
F 686 F 725 SS=F	Ulcer policy revealed prevention and assessensure that a resident pressure ulcers would ulcers unless the indidemonstrated that the unavoidable.  Sufficient Nursing Sta	er's 2/10/2023 Pressure that the provider would use esment interventions to t entering a location without d not develop pressure vidual's clinical condition e pressure ulcer was	F 686	1. Residents 69 and 147 were		
33-1	§483.35(a) Sufficient The facility must have the appropriate comp provide nursing and resident safety and a practicable physical, well-being of each reresident assessment and considering the diagnoses of the faci accordance with the at §483.70(e).  §483.35(a)(1) The faby sufficient numbers types of personnel or nursing care to all reresident care plans: (i) Except when waive this section, licensed (ii) Other nursing per limited to nurse aide:	Staff. e sufficient nursing staff with betencies and skills sets to related services to assure ttain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial sident, as determined by s and individual plans of care number, acuity and lity's resident population in facility assessment required  cility must provide services s of each of the following n a 24-hour basis to provide sidents in accordance with  ed under paragraph (e) of nurses; and sonnel, including but not		interviewed on 12/22/2023 by Administrator and they indicat their call lights have been answ timely in the past week. Reside 49 and 137 were interviewed of 12/22/2023 by Social Worker at they indicated their call lights been answered timely in the powers. We are continuing to interview and monitor call light times for residents 14, 37, 66, 80, 81, 84 and 96. Resident 1's cord is placed correctly in room resident 1 does want her reclin moved to prevent it from hittin cord-recliner was moved on 12/22/23.  2. All residents have the potential affected by this deficient practice.	ted wered ents on and have east  t 58, 75, call n but eer eg call	

Facility ID: 0008

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	ETED
		435045	B. WNG_			12/0	; )7/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3901	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS MARION RD UX FALLS, SD 57106	'	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	9E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	designate a licensed nurse on each tour of This REQUIREMEN by: Based on the initial council interviews, rail light observation, and pot to ensure there were services to maintain resident including: *Call lights were ans frame for 13 of 28 states from the east of three sates from the east of three of three sates were met. *The call light for on resident (1) was accommodate the had an oxygen his room running at *A nebulizer maching sitting on his nights *He used his nebulit treatments. *He turned on his controlled to the trouble breathing. *Staff did not alway the stated sometime hour for staff to anserview of the Call resident 84 from 11 states on the call resident 84 from	Inurse to serve as a charge of duty.  T is not met as evidenced  pool process, resident esident interviews, family review, meal tray delivery licy review the provider failed esufficient staff to provide the well-being of each swered in a reasonable time ampled residents (14, 37, 49, 11, 84, 96, 137, and 147). Were delivered as scheduled. Hygiene needs for nail care impled residents (2, 12, and interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at 1:30 4 in his room revealed: ing in bed. Interview on 12/4/23 at	F 7	725	3. To ensure the deficient praction not recur, Director of Nursing Designee will educate all nurs staff by 1/3/2024 on answeril lights in a timely manner and call lights within reach of resi Outliers exceeding 15 minute be reviewed and discussed at morning leadership meeting, system alarms to walkies. Wa will become mandatory as pauniform for social services, mand administration. Escalatio system set up for call system follows, C.N.A.s, C.M.A.s & Cl. Nurses immediately, Nurse Leadership at 10 minutes, an Administration at 15 minutes. Outliers exceeding 15 minutes. Outliers exceeding 15 minutes be reviewed and discussed a morning leadership meeting. By 1/02/2024 all residents w receive a choice of food prefor meal trays served in their rooms. Activities staff will ad the residents for their choice and circle the option chosen kitchen will file the cards acc to the meal and disperse the file with the right meal. Staff meals will place the meal careach tray. The Dietary team is double check that all meal careach tray. The Dietary team is double check that all meal careach tray. The Dietary team is double check that all meal careach tray. The Dietary team is double check that all meal careach tray.	or sing ag call placing dents. s will lkies art of ursing a sample dents. See will the control of the control o	

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	4		CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER	A. BUILDI	NG			С
		435045	B. WING				12/07/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				39	01 S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		S	OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	12/5/23 at 2:00 p.m. revealed:  *Two of seven reside and room traysRoom trays were not all the food was hotomated and was were not scheduled shiftsAt times staff had eand turned the call little in needsStaff stated they wo sometimes the staff themResidents then had to call for assistance.  3. Interview on 12/5/49 revealed staff we light and had waited stated on the weekers.	interview conducted on with seven residents ents had issues with meals of delivered promptly. It was never hot. It was never hot. It was never hot. It was never hot. It working on the food ents had issues with call working on the food ents had issues with call and on time. It always answered in a timely ed up to an hour for a staff he call light. It answered promptly during all entered the resident's room ght off without addressing ould be back to help them but had not returned to assist to turn the call light back on	F	725	have been served by checking all residents' names off the main rost sheet. This process will improve consistency of meal tray delivery scheduled meal times.  To monitor performance and ensongoing compliance the Administrator or designee will au call times for residents 14, 37, 49 66, 68, 69, 75, 80, 81, 84, 96, 137 and 147 and outliers greater thar minutes weekly x4, every other week x2, monthly x1 and quarter x1. The results of those audit findings will be brought to the QA Committee meeting by the Administrator or designee for revand revision as warranted for the months. QAPI committee will be reporting outlier call times at QA meetings- tracking trends this was to monitor performance and ensongoing compliance A.) Dining director or designee will Audit options for room trays logs (3 audits/day, different dining room each meal) daily for 14 days, one compliance goal is met, continue audit once daily, alternating between dining areas. B.) Reside dinging interviews will be compliby dining management staff, 10	at ure dit , 15 ly API view ee gin PI sure ns ce ent eeted	
	Interview on 12/7/23	at 10:22 a.m. with director of					

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3  A. BUILDING			(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435045	B. WING			1	7/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	nursing (DON) C consoftware issues with accurately recorded.  4. Interview on 12/7/2 coordinator O reveal *For the monthly QA pulled for the averag *She stated that for to QAPI meeting, the abeen between five to -For the QAPI committee call light response tireshe was not aware 30 minutes.  -She stated the repostated "We haven't stated	diffrmed they had computer tasks assigned being  23 at 12:16 p.m. with QAPI ed: PI committee a report was e call light response times, the last few months at the verage response time had ten minutes. Littee the reports were pulled that not reviewed individual mes by room number, of any response times over at was pulled for trends and seen anything significant."  23 at 2:14 p.m. with resident ependently mobilized in a dinto her room and blocked ty minutes for the staff to ght.  3 at 11:30 a.m. with resident ed the correct medications by at was on duty on 11/12/23 the had documented on her dates. It written a grievance that she peditime medications. CNA in and stated the nurse had	F	725	residents per week (alternating between meals and dining venue for 4 weeks until substantial compliance/satisfaction is met. Tresults of those audit findings will brought to the QAPI Committee meeting by the Director of Dining Services or designee for review a revision as warranted for three months.	he II be	

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG_			
		435045	B. WING			12/	07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD HOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	bedtime medications *She stated that, "PM sufficient, but some s here, there were mor staff."  6. Interview on 12/4/2 96 revealed: She con and wrote that she w when CNAs were not attempt to provide ca  7. Interview on 12/4/2 14 revealed: that she there were not enoughappen when you ha from staff.  Review of resident 14 11/6/23 to 12/7/23 re from 39 minutes to 5  8. Interview on 12/4/2 75 revealed: *There had been good certified nursing assi yesterday, because s resident's behavior.  9. Interview on 12/6 revealed that she ha training when she ha stated she was okay the facility prior. Som they had not receive	ication aide returned with her and administered them. I cares were mostly staff should not be working the issues with the evening.  23 at 2:23 p.m. with resident enunciated with her IPad as concerned for herself the familiar with her and would are for her.  23 at 4:48 p.m. with resident ewas being cared for but that ghistaff and accidents event to wait for assistance.  4 Device Activity report from evealed call light wait times minutes.  23 at 3:53 p.m. with resident evaluation of staff that resigned, a good stant (CNA) had just left she was frightened by a  23 at 10:25 a.m. with CNA D dereceived two days of the degun her employment but because she had worked at the staff have left because digood training.	F	725			

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1	E CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			С
		435045	B. WING			2/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	*" I received two day here, I was okay bed Some staff have left good training."  11. Interview on 12/6 revealed: " Sometimes we get falls, sometimes that break."  12. Interview on 12/6 revealed: *The nursing scheduratio and resident ac *She strived to staff staffing. *Staff call-offs were pulling staff from oth home.  13. Interview and re 12:17 p.m. with adm revealed: *She provided document response.  14. Review of reside from 11/30/23 to 12 times from 31 minutes from 31 minutes from 66 revealed periods of time for serview of Resident for service from 12/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/	s of training when I started cause I was here before. because they did not receive 5/23 at 10:30 a.m. with RN E breaks, but if new admits or t is just the way it goes, no 6/23 at 1:48 p.m. with DON C ule was based on resident cuity. above the bare minimum filled by calling staff in or ner areas of the nursing ecord reviewed on 12/6/23 at ninistrator A regarding staffing ementation of each of the unit's ing needs. Itation with call light escalation ent 147 Device Activity report 17/1/23 revealed call light wait	F 72	5		

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SU IDENTIFICATIO		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435045	B. WING	_		12	/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From page	e 20	F	725			
	light wait times from 3 minutes before the castaff.	37 minutes up to 142 all light was answered by					
	resident 69 revealed	/2023 at 3:23 p.m. with that she would wait long times up to an hour for her red by nursing staff.					
	from 11/6/2023 to 12/	nt 69's Device Activity Report 06/2023 revealed long call rent from 33 minutes up to e call light was answered by					
	18. Interview on 12/09 resident 37 revealed thour for staff to answer	5/2023 at 2:44 p.m. with that he could wait up to an er his call light.					
	from 11/6/2023 to 12/light wait times from 3 before the call light w. 19. Observation on 12 resident 2 in her room *She was sitting in a was not able to partic *There was an unider	7's Device Activity Report 06/2023 revealed long call 34 minutes up to 90 minutes as answered by staff. 2/5/23 at 9:28 a.m. with a revealed: wheelchair in her room. She ipate in the conversation. Intified black and brown the her fingernails on her right					
	station revealed: *Resident 2 was rece *The resident was "co or her nose," so the u either "poop or blood.	with LPN Q in the nurse's iving hospice services. onstantly digging in her brief inidentified substance was " ed to residents on their bath					

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  IND BI AN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDING		С		
		435045	B. WNG		12/07/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE	390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION		
F 725	*At times, staff would bath schedule if nail everyone had done if interview on 12/5/23 preventionist P about expectations reveale for staff to perform in resident needed the Observation and into a.m. with resident 1: *He showed the sur he wanted them trin *His nails were long jagged and chipped *There was an unid substance underned *He could not recall helped him clip his observation and into a.m. with resident 1 *Complained that he dirty."  *Said the last time is about a month ago *Mentioned that he eyesight was not the Interview on 12/7/2 administrator A about a month ago *Nail care was con was not necessarily *She confirmed the nail care had been and 16.  *Nurses were experienced.	d write down on their paper care was provided, but not that.  at 9:42 a.m. with infection at resident nail care ed that it was her expectation nail care if they noticed that a ir nails trimmed or cleaned.  erview on 12/5/23 at 9:53 2 in his room revealed: veyor his nails and stated that named.  and some of them were entified brown and black ath his nails. the last time someone had nails.  terview on 12/5/23 at 11:05 6 in his room revealed he: is nails were "too long and his nails were clipped was by his daughter. would do it himself, but his he best anymore.  3 at 9:21 a.m. with out nail care revealed: sidered a "routine care" that	F 725				

CENTER	S FOR MEDICANE &	T DIONID OLIVIOLO	1		ACMINITE INTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		LETED
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	DENTI TOATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDI	NG _			
		425045	B. WING			1	07/2023
		435045	D. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 1 1 1 1	OTTEGE
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				901 S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE			IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
					PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B	E_	COMPLETION DATE
PREFIX TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ATE.	DATE
			_	-05			
F 725	Continued From page		F	725			
	included looking at th	e resident's nails.					
	*Direct care staff wer	e expected to assist	1				
	residents, or retrieve	a nurse for assistance, with					
	nail care any time it v	vas noticed that a resident's					
	*Each resident had the	neir personal nail brush and					
	clippers.	ion porcorra treatment and					
	*It was an expectation for staff to ask a resident if						
	they needed help wit	h cleaning their nails if they					
	noticed a resident's r						
	*Since the previous s	survey, she and the					
	leadership team start						
	office support staff la						
	each week.	was reviewed each week.					
	-They switched what	lents' appearances to assess					
	for cleanliness, clean	and appropriate clothes,					
		ts were groomed per their					
	preferences.						
	*Neither she nor other	er members of the "angel					
	rounds" had noticed	or reported incomplete nail					
	care.						
	Paview of residents	2, 12, and 16's electronic					
	medical records conf						
		e last time any of those					
		clipped, trimmed, or					
	cleaned.						
	D	ada 40/4/22 "Doutino					
		er's 12/4/23 "Routine					
	Practice" policy reve	aled: octices are services that are					
	expected to be provide	ded to all residents based on					
	accepted, clinical qui	idelines and resident status					
	and are not detailed	on the care plan."			3.87		
	*Under the "Guidelin	es" section:					1
	-"1. These guidelines	s are considered routine					
	practice and will not	be noted on care plans					
	Check nail length an	d trim and clean on bath day					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435045	B. WING		12/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE	390	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 S MARION RD UX FALLS, SD 57106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 725	and as necessary."  20. Interview on 12/4 81 revealed he: *Had concerns about usually had to wait a person to answer the *Stated, "I feel like it before someone concerns about the stated, "I feel like it before someone concerns answer of resident & Report" from 11/6/2 *He used his bedsice *There were 27 instanswered more that light was initiated by *More specifically, to resident having to vand services12/5/23, 124 minute -12/3/23, 84 minute -12/3/23, 85 minute -11/30/23, 65 minute -11/17/23, 55 minute -11/17/23, 55 minute -11/11/23, 77 minute *The longer wait time altimes and at be 21. Interview on 12 80 about staffing on the *She stated, "Some never know if some not."  Review of resident	A/23 at 4:19 p.m. with resident at staffing, noting that he about 30 minutes for a staff e call light.  If get sick here, that I will die mes to help me."  31's call light "Device Activity 3 to 12/6/23 revealed: de call light 170 times. ances where the call light was an 30 minutes after the call y the resident. There were 8 instances of the vait over 45 minutes for care and 40 seconds. As and 38 seconds. As and 53 seconds. As and 53 seconds. As and 18 seconds. As and 18 seconds. As and 48 seconds.	F 725		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE S	
STATEMENT OF AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IG		COMPL	
						C	
		435045	B. WING			12/0	7/2023
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER				, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
		UV FALLO VILLAGE		3901 S MARION R			
GOOD SAM	ARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		SIOUX FALLS, S	SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION I CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E XTE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	answered more than light was initiated by 1-12/3/23, 39 minutes -12/1/23, 35 minutes *The longer wait time mealtimes and at bed 22. Interview on 12/5 137 and his wife reve *They both had conchaving to wait a long call light. *At times, someone waited and the worker before. "They have brought they have a light was initiated by -11/29/23, 32 minute -11/27/23, 34 minute -11/13/23, 35 minute -11/13/23, 35 minute s *The longer wait time mealtimes and at between the solutions and they are they are they have been solved they have been solved they have been solved they are they have been solved they have be	de call light 12 times.  ces where the call light was 30 minutes after the call the resident. and 2 seconds. and 27 seconds. as usually occurred around ditime.  //23 at 3:22 p.m. with resident ealed: erns about staffing and time for staff to answer the  //24 would answer the call light Ill be right back." They everal occasions the staff ome back. Their concerns to the social gs will get better for a while, their concerns to the same."  37's call light "Device Activity to 12/6/23 revealed: e call light a total of 81 times. Inces where the call light was 30 minutes after the call the resident. s and 11 seconds. s and 34 seconds. s and 34 seconds. s and 5 seconds. s and 20 seconds. and 44 seconds. es usually occurred around dtime.  interview on 12/4/23 at 3:51	F7	725			
CODII CHE SE	p.m. With resident 1	T UD OTH	211	Facility ID: 0008	If contin	uation shee	et Page 25 of 53

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
TAD L DAM OF	3. W. = 2. (181)						) 
		435045	B. WNG	81	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 12/0	07/2023
	ROVIDER ÖR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	901 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	*She was lying in be *The call light cord w the bed.  *When asked where unable to find it.  *Further inspection of it was not connected the wall.  Observation on 12/5 1's room revealed:  *She was seated in bed.  *Her eyes were clos *The call light was a sweatshirt sleeve.  Observation and into a.m. with CNA FF re *Gathered the call light eresident's half-si was lying on the floot *Discovered yhat the been connected to the Connected the call the call light was ac *Unhooked the call the call light connecting the end did not activate.  *Agreed if the call light wall unit and it was again.  *Stated there was resident 1's bed, receliner.	d. ras lying on the floor beside her call light was, she was of the call light cord revealed to the call mechanism on  //23 at 9:30 a.m. in resident her wheelchair next to her ed. ttached to her right arm  erview on 12/5/23 at 9:35 evealed she: ght cord and untangled it from ide-rail and another cord that or. e end of the call light had not the wall unit. all light was not activated. light and tested it and then tivated. light and it activated. at off at the wall unit without of the cord and the call light ght was not connected to the shut off it would not alarm  lot enough room between cliner and her roommate's  call light to become	F	725			

	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	NG _			С
		435045	B. WING			1	07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	*Resident 1 did use he but at least once a da *Agreed it was import working call lights to de Review of resident 1's 11/6/23 at 12:00 a.m. revealed:  *The call light had be 12:35 p.m. and had no 12/4/23 at 5:46 p.m.  *The call light had be 9:04 p.m. and had no 11/24/23 at 3:31 p.m.  *The call light had be 12:43 p.m. and had no 11/12/23 at 5:41 p.m.  *She used the call light 11/6/23 and 11/8/23, 11/24/23 and 11/8/24, Interview on 12/07/23 RN/clinical care leader *Agreed no call light sa resident.  *Would have thought that the call light was resident to have used wall.  Review of the provide (Rehabilitation/Skilled policy revealed: *Purposes included:	er call light, not all the time by, ant for residents to have call for assistance.  Is device activity report from to 12/6/23 at 11:59 p.m.  In activated on 11/28/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/14/23 at to been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated on 11/8/23 at ot been activated again until en activated agai	F	725			

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDEIAIII.IOARIORITA	A, BUILDII	νG		c	:
		435045	8. WING_			12/0	7/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		396	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		!
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	-When a resident's c go to the resident's re- Respond to the requirements of the resident's requestWhen leaving the resident's requestWhen leaving the resident's requestWhen leaving the resident's requestWhen leaving the resident's assignments as a superportate competer provide direct is appropriate competer provide nursing and resident safety and a practicable physical, well-being of each resident assessment and considering the diagnoses of the fact accordance with §44 competencies and is limited to, knowledg and supervision for: §483.40(a)(1) Carin and psychosocial di with a history of traustress disorder, that facility assessment §483.70(e), and [as linked to history post-traumatic stress implemented begins (Phase 3)].	all light was observed/heard, com promptly. Lest as soon as possible. Lest as deserved. Lest Staff-Behav Health Needs Lest (Lest Staff-Behav Health Needs Lest Lest (Lest Staff-Behav Health Needs Les		725	<ol> <li>By 1/3/2024 resident 132 no resides on special care unit. Residents 105 and 106 no lon reside in the facility.</li> <li>By 1/3/2024, the other reside special care unit will be reviewed behaviors and staffing needs Social Services Supervisor.</li> <li>To ensure the deficient praction not recur, Social Services Supervisor or Designee will educate specunit staff how to bring concert forward in regards to staffing resident behaviors. Once a consist is brought forward Social Services Supervisor or designee will document and file concern. Concerns will be reviewed by made up of Director of Nursing Social Services Supervisor, Administrator and Activity Supervisor. Facility leadership review behaviors daily and ID meet monthly to discuss contained behaviors and staffing need.</li> </ol>	ents in wed for by ice does vervisor cial care rns and oncern vices	0/18/18/1

-		FOR MEDICARE & DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE CO	NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
1	ID PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG		ا ا	
			405045	B. WNG			1	07/2023
		NARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE  ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	STRE 3901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD JX FALLS, SD 57106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5) COMPLETION
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI. TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE
	F 741	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation and policy review, the sufficient staff to provide the policy well-being of each resided in the special findings include.  1. Observations and p.m. when entering revealed: *Resident 132 was with her husband water with the would atter with the would atter with the other. *Staff present includes the was on injury and only province with the was on injury with the	on, interview, record review, e provider failed to ensure vide services to maintain the esident for three of seventeen 105,106, and 132) who al care unit (SCU).  Interviews on 12/4/23 at 3:07 the SCU until 3:30 p.m.  Walking behind her wheelchair alking beside her.  Is seated on a recliner in the yellow and green bruising res, cheeks, and over his empt to stand and then would had done this repeatedly.  Walking around the living dining area. One staff of from other residents. He was all not be understood. He would not time to time or hit one hand ded certified nursing naide (CNA/MA) BB, CNA Z, A.  Bed CNA was present. She had light duty due to a shoulder vided activities for the lated she liked to be in SCU to ded more people to help	F	4.	special care unit. Routine round will take place in special care un monitor.  To monitor performance and en ongoing compliance Social Services Supervisor or Designee will audinew special care admissions and current residents in order to en services are being provided to mwell-being of each resident week x4, every other week x2, month and quarterly x1. The results of audit findings will be brought to QAPI Committee meeting by the Director of Nursing or designee review and revision as warranted three months.	nit to  issure ices it all d five sure neet ekly ily x1 those the e for	
- 1		an character and	The state of the s					I Dago 20 c

CENTER	S FUR WIEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES		_		(VS) DATE	CLIDVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		405045	B. WNG_			12/	07/2023
		435045	B. WING_	CTI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	120	0112023
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				O1 S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE			OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
	4.44.44.74.67	TEMPLE OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.	T	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	ζ	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	COMPLETION DATE
F 741	, ,		F7	741			
	always give those res supervision.	sidents one-to-one					
	6:30 p.m. revealed:	4/23 from 5:30 p.m. through					
	6:30 p.m. revealed:  *Resident 132 was seated on the floor in front of a chair in the living room.  *She was visibly agitated and would not cooperate with CNA/MA BB and CNA Z.						
	*During that time hor unidentified CNA we			1			
		and assisted other residents		- 1			
	in using the bathroor	n.					
		valking around the living					
	loudly and clenching	ning area. He was talking his hands into fists.					
		still seated in the recliner and					
	attempted to stand n						
	*Activity Supervisor	X entered the SCU and ing tables for the evening					
	meal.	ing tables for the evering					
	-After she completed	d that she assisted resident					
	106 on a one-to-one	basis due to his agitation.					
	*The other residents in the living room or	were either sitting in chairs					
	*Some of them would	ld get up from their chair and					
	walk to another chai						
	Observation on 12/5	5/23 at 1:30 p.m. revealed: attempting to walk by herself					
	and staff had to assi	ist her to prevent a fall.			0		
	*Resident 106 was v	walking with another staff					
		y from other residents. He					
	appeared agitated w clenching.	vith his talking and hand					
	Observation and into	erview on 12/7/23 at 9:30					
		n the medication room.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		435045	B. WING		12/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETION
F 741	*Christmas music wa *CNA/MA DD stated was really hard. She very wound up and the assist them all. *She stated with some behaviors, some of the attention they need to the attention they need to wards other resident and she would grab their had episodes of other residents and she would grab their had endication adjustme to his violent epitransferred to the host medication adjustme.  3. Review of resident and to staff. *He has had numero and to staff.	sed in the living room. s playing softly. It was nice now but breakfast stated the residents were here were only two staff to e of the resident's he residents might not get ed.  105's electronic medical ed: s of verbal aggression has and visitors. becoming violent towards taff. When staff intervened ands and arms and squeeze them at times. Indicate the design of the spital for evaluation and has.  106's EMR revealed: ggression to other residents us medication changes. ed at the Veterans beychiatric ward twice due to	F 74	1	

CENTERS	S FOR MEDICARE & I	VIEDICAID SERVICES	(VO) MI II TIDI E	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		COMPLETED
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NOWDER.	A. BUILDING_		l c
			B. WNG		12/07/2023
l.	Ĭ	435045		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 1207720
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- 1		
		IIV FALLS VILLAGE		901 S MARION RD	1
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DESIGIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
			E 744		
F 741	Continued From pag	e 31	F 741		
	one-to-one staff.				
		to provide that amount of			
1	staff all the time.	and the second s			
		U was not based on the			
	acuity of the residen		F 76	No specific resident were ide	entified.
	Label/Store Drugs a	nd Biologicals	1	1. No specific resident were to	dal to be
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(g)(h	)(1)(2)		2. All residents have the potent	ctice
1	CARRATE(a) Labelina	of Drugs and Biologicals	k	affected by this deficient pra	entified. dial to be actice. tice does g or arge
	9483.45(g) Labeling	Is used in the facility must be		3. To ensure the deficient pract	ince does
	Integs and biological	ce with currently accepted		not recur. Director of Nursin	g or
1	professional principl	les, and include the		Designee will educate all chi	
	appropriate accesso	ory and cautionary		nurses and medication aide	s on
	instructions, and the	e expiration date when		appropriately securing med	ication
	applicable.			carts when unattended by 1	L/3/2024,
	§483.45(h) Storage	of Drugs and Biologicals		if employee is not able to at service then via phone call of	or quiz
	8483,45(h)(1) in ac	cordance with State and		prior to next shift.	
	Federal laws, the fa	cility must store all drugs and		4. To monitor performance an	d ensure
	hiologicals in locked	d compartments under proper		4. To monitor performance un	ector of
	temperature contro	ls, and permit only authorized		ongoing compliance the Dir	dit all
1	personnel to have a	access to the keys.		Nursing or designee will au	shifts to
		se title ment provide concretche		medication carts on various	, Sinits to
	§483.45(h)(2) The	facility must provide separately		ensure they are locked whi	ie .
	locked, permanent	y affixed compartments for d drugs listed in Schedule II of		unattended weekly x4, eve	ry other
	storage of controlle	e Drug Abuse Prevention and	54	week x2, monthly x1 and q	uarterly
	Central Act of 1976	and other drugs subject to		x1. The results of those aud	dit
	abuse except whe	n the facility uses single unit	1	findings will be brought to	the QAPI
	nackage drug distr	ibution systems in which the		Committee meeting by the	Director
	quantity stored is n	ninimal and a missing dose can		of Nursing or designee for	review
	he readily detected	i.		and revision as warranted	for three
	This REQUIREME	NT is not met as evidenced			
	by.			months.	
	Rased on observa	ation and interview, the provider			
	failed to ensure the	e medications within two of two			
	medication carts o	n the rehabilitation wing were			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			DISTRUCTION	(X3) D/	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		435045	B. WING				C 12/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		3901	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IS MARION RD UX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	include:  Observation on 12/0 medication cart in the wing and interview or revealed:  *The medication cart residents in the area *RN G had come out stated, "I forgot to loo *RN G stated she for doesn't normally forg *She admitted that s medication cart unloo Observation on 12/0 medication carts in the rehab wing revea *The medication cart *Multiple staff and rearea of the unlocked Interview on 12/06/2 12/07/23 at 8:57 a.m regarding the above *She expected the sicart when they walk *She would conduct Interview on 12/07/2 about the above obs *She would have explocked the medicatio unattended.  *Agreed that the medication in the side of the medication unattended.  *Agreed that the medication with the side of the medication unattended.  *Agreed that the medication in the side of the side of the medication unattended.	d when unattended. Findings  4/23 at 4:45 p.m. of one e 700 hallway of the rehab n 12/04/23 at 4:51 with RN G  t was unattended. t was unlocked with random of the cart. t of a resident's room and ck the cart." rgot to lock the cart and she get to do that. the should not have left the cked.  7/23 at 8:48 a.m. of both ne 700 and 800 hallways of aled: s were unattended. is were unlocked. sident were walking in the medication cart.  3 at 4:17 p.m. and on with RN H (unit manager) observations revealed: taff to lock the medication away from the cart. re-education.  3 at 9:27 a.m. with DON C	F	761			

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
				Marine and the second	С
		435045	B. WNG		12/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY SIG	DUX FALLS VILLAGE	39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL & LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 761	about locking the mouse.		F 761		
SS=F	CFR(s): 483.60  §483.60 Food and rathe facility must pronourishing, palatable meets his or her daidietary needs, taking preferences of each This REQUIREMENT by:  A. Based on observative, and policy review, and policy review from rust, dust, food limescale buildup:  -The top of all the strain kitchen.  *Properly temp food cross-contamination worker (L).  *Ensure one of one performed hand hygothe proper times during served to resion observed lunch serview remperature.  *Ensure one of one	nutrition services.  vide each resident with a e, well-balanced diet that  ly nutritional and special g into consideration the		1. By 12/28/2023 Dining director designee will provide a weekly me to residents 37, 66 and 69 as well copies of our always available me for their choice of meal. Menu options for all residents will inclusive available beverages to ensure beverages are served with meals. Staff identified having improper practices (handwashing/glove usage/bears guard/proper temperature takin technique/reheating of food) we educated and actions were corrected immediately to address concerns. Cleaning of dishwashe was accomplished 12/22/23 and tops of steamers and ovens were also cleaned 12/22/23. Identified staff received education regarding location of cleaning schedules checklists on 12/22/23. Cleaning schedules for all areas will contint to be in place for staff use.  2. All residents have the potentia be affected by the deficient prace Corrective action/training will be addressed with all staff members. Dining Services will residents will residents and services will residents.	d gere ss all er l e d ng snue al to ctice. e

A35045  NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  (X4) ID  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLE COM	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES O PLAN OF CORRECTION	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  CONTINUED FROM THE PROPERTIES TO THE APPROPRIATE TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG  F 800 Continued From page 34 prevent the physical contamination of food.  F 800 Continued From page 34 prevent the physical contamination of food.  F 800 Continued From page 34 prevent the physical contamination of food.  F 800 Continued From page 34 prevent the physical contamination of food.  F 800 Continued From page 34 prevent the physical contamination of food.  F 800 Living training materials, as well as	ALTHOU COUNTRY HOLD	С
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 800 Continued From page 34 prevent the physical contamination of food.  F 800 Continued From page 34 prevent the physical contamination of food.  Findings include:  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106  PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)  Train dietary staff utilizing Morrison Living training materials, as well as		12/07/2023
F 800 Continued From page 34  prevent the physical contamination of food.  Findings include:  F 800  train dietary staff utilizing Morrison Living training materials, as well as	(X4) ID SUMMARY ST PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
1. Observation and interview on 12/4/23 at 1:53 p.m. in the main kitchen revealed:  *Food service workers (FSW) L and V were washing dishes at the time of the observation.  *The dishwasher had what appeared to have been a large rust stain, limescale buildup, and an unidentified brown crusty substance on top of the machine.  *There was a thick layer of grime and limescale buildup on the inside door of the dishwasher.  *FSW L said that he cleaned the dishwasher every shift that he was scheduled. He would take it apart, spray down the inside, clean the parts, and replace them afterward.  *Neither one was aware if there was a cleaning schedule or checklist. They were not sure of when the dishwasher was last de-limed.  Interview on 12/4/23 at 2:30 p.m. with cook Y about their kitchen deaning practices revealed:  *There was a cleaning schedule that was posted outside the manager's office.  They developed a more comprehensive cleaning schedule within the past couple of months.  *He was primarily responsible for keeping up with the cleaning schedule.  Observations throughout the initial kitchen walkthrough on 12/4/23 from 1:53 p.m. to 2:30 p.m. revealed:  There was a layer of dust, grease, and food particles that was covering the top of all the ovens and steamers in the kitchen.  Continued observations in the main kitchen on 12/6/23 at 11:04 a.m. revealed the equipment	F 800 Continued From pag prevent the physical Findings include:  1. Observation and in p.m. in the main kitch *Food service worke washing dishes at th *The dishwasher had been a large rust staunidentified brown comachine.  *There was a thick labuildup on the inside *FSW L said that he every shift that he wit apart, spray down and replace them aff *Neither one was aw schedule or checklis when the dishwashed Interview on 12/4/23 about their kitchen of *There was a cleaning outside the manager *They developed a reschedule within the standard the cleaning schedule of the was primarily resulted the manager *They developed a reschedule within the standard the cleaning schedule within the standard the cleaning schedule walkthrough on 12/4 p.m. revealed:  *There was a layer of particles that was convens and steamers continued observations	

	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTI	PLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	SURVEY LETED
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	G_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		405045	B. WING_				, )7/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435045 UX FALLS VILLAGE	3.000	390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106	, , , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 800	was in the same con 12/4/23 observation.  Review of the provid Cleaning Schedule" 2023 revealed: *The dish machine weekly. Staff were to thoroughly inside an -There was no docudishwasher had been November or Decen *There were five convent, and one stear schedule that were *For the ovens, the oven racks. Thoroughly clean exterior." -Convection oven # and fourth week in November and he cleaned sinceConvection oven # week in November and transport oven # in November and transport oven # fourth week in November	dition as it was on the  der's "Production Staff for November and December was to have been cleaned o "Delime and clean unit id out. Polish outside." mentation to indicate that the en cleaned or de-limed in inber. Invection ovens, one gas mer listed on the cleaning to have been cleaned weekly. schedule indicated "Clean ghly clean interior. Thoroughly  1 was cleaned the first week and not been cleaned since. 2 was cleaned the first, third, November and had not been  3 was cleaned the second and the first week in  4 was cleaned the first and ember and had not been  umentation that the gas oven in November or December. he schedule indicated All items should be cleaned e apart and clean thoroughly  cleaned the first and second	F 8	800	Group Food Safety and QA Progroviding weekly training topics on-going basis.  3. To ensure deficient practice not recur, Dining Services Direct designee will audit compliance of food temp logs, handwashing, gusage, and beard guard usage, prompt beverage services resident meal selections for root trays as follows:  4. Dining services Director or designee will monitor performand ensure ongoing compliance following will occur:  A). Auditing compliance task completion will occur week x4, every other week x2, month and quarterly x1 for day and evenings, glove usage, and beard guard procedure use will occur weekly x4, every other week x2, monthly x1, and quarterly x1 day and evening shifts.  C). Auditing compliance handwashing, glove usage, and beard guard procedure use will occur weekly x4, every other was x2, monthly x1, and quarterly x1 day and evening shifts.  C). Auditing compliance will occur weekly x4, every other was x2, monthly x1, and quarterly x1 day and evening shifts.  C). Auditing compliance will occur weekly x4, every other was x2, monthly x1, and quarterly x1 and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1 for day and eve	e will for or of glove and om ance e, the ng and kly vening of l veek k1 for diting uring vided kly x4, x1,	
1	week in November	and had not been cleaned	1				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		435045	B, WING			1	07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 801 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 800	service from 11:32 a.m. Friendship dining roo *By 11:40 a.m., the for Friendship dining roo cart. *FSW L left the kitche *He arrived at the Frickitchenette at 11:48 a and plate warmers we *At 11:52 a.m., FSW food into the hot-hold *He put on gloves with hygiene. *He started to temp th -The menu for lunch with pineapple, scalloped a butterscotch puddin *He used two differer were plenty of single- wipes available. He di thermometer before gresident's food. *He removed thermon placed it into the beef first. *He removed thermon placed it into the gree the probe first. *He cleaned thermon probe wipe. He used clean thermometer # *He put thermometer pineapple. *He went to grab and wipe and dropped the	16/23 of the lunch meal m. to 1:26 p.m. in the m revealed: 10 designated for the m was loaded into a thermal len with the cart at 11:46 a.m. endship dining room 1.m. The hot-holding wells are already turned on. 1. started loading the pans of ling wells. 1. hout performing hand 1. he food at 12:03 p.m. 1. was beef brisket or ham with potatoes, green beans, and ling dessert. 1. It food thermometers. There use thermometer probe lid not sanitize either lolacing the probes into the meter #1 from its sheath and if without cleaning the probe lider meter #2 from its sheath and lim beans without cleaning meter #1 with a single-use the same probe wipe to	F	800	shifts D). Food Safety and Sanitation Quick Pulse Audit, whice will include a review of food storal food handling, preparation and we areas, cleanliness and infection control compliance, will occur weekly x4, every other week x2, monthly x1, and quarterly x1. It Auditing of cleaning schedule and task completion will occur weekly x4, every other week x2, monthly and quarterly x1. Dining Services Director or designee will report aud findings to QAPI committee for review and revisions as warranted for three months.	ge, ork E). x1, dit	

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	DENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDI	NG_	and the second s			
		435045	B. WNG				07/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	400010			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		1	HOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 800	without changing glo hygiene, or throwing *He used that probe was dropped on the #1 and placed the procheeseburgers. *He used that same #2 and placed that pand bite-sized" mechanically altered *He used that same #1 and placed that pand moist" mechanically altered *He used that same #2 and placed it into mechanically altered *He used that same #2 and placed it into mechanically altered -FSW L said that the up to the required m of 135 degrees Fah -He suggested drop hot water of the hot- dining service (DDS way to bring the tem acceptable levelDDS N took that pa to the kitchen to her temperature. *FSW L used that s thermometer #2 and "minced and moist" -The beef was temp hot-holding tempera FahrenheitHe turned the hot- and indicated that v -He took no further	ves, performing hand that package away. wipe from the package that floor to clean thermometer robe into a pan of  probe wipe for thermometer robe into the pan of "small hanically altered vegetables. probe wipe for thermometer robe into the pan of "minced cally altered beef. probe wipe for thermometer the "minced and moist" d vegetables. probe wipe for thermometer the pan of "pureed" d vegetables. e pureed vegetables were not animum holding temperature renheit. ping the pan down into the cholding wells. Director of control N said that was not a proper reperature back to an  an of pureed vegetables back at it to an appropriate  ame probe wipe for d placed the probe into the mechanically altered beef. bed below the required ature of 135 degrees  molding wells back up to "high"	F	800				

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						1		
		435045	B. WNG			12/	07/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 800	the residents.  *At 12:29 p.m., he rer covers from all the pa aluminum foil down in wheeled the trash can gloved hands touched sides of the trash can gloves or perform har to plate the food.  -The only time FSW L when DDS N asked his pulled a glove from his the right glove withou FSW L wore those sentire meal service.  -During the meal service.  -During the meal service handles, cupboard do handles. He did not chand hygiene.  -To prepare a plate of would use his gloved plates from the plate touch the top side of resident's food was prontaminated the plate that was placed on the linterview on 12/6/23 about the above obse the confirmed he did altered food back to altered food back to altered food back to the justified his action hot-holding wells to the position.  *When temping foods probe wipe once before the position.	are before it was served to moved the aluminum foil ans of food. He pushed the ato the trash can and a out of his walkway. His d the trash can liner and the . He did not change his and hygiene before he started  a put on a new glove was aim to change his gloves. He as pocket and changed only t performing hand hygiene. ame gloves throughout the  rice, he touched the drawer foor handles, and fridge door hange gloves or perform  food for a resident, he hand to grab a stack of warmer. His thumbs would the plate where the laced, which potentially tes and the subsequent food te plates.  at 1:48 p.m. with FSW L ervation revealed: not reheat the mechanically an appropriate temperature. as by him turning the neir highest temperature  s, he said he only used a per throwing it away. He did	F	800				

CENTERS	FUR MEDICARE &	WILDICAID SERVICES				(V2) DATE	SUBVEY	
	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	NG				
		435045	B. WNG	_		1 12/0	07/2023	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STE	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				390	01 S MARION RD			
GOOD SAN	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		SIC	OUX FALLS, SD 57106			
	F2 V@AMMI12	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID.		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1	(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	COMPLETION DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	'	DEFICIENCY)	,,,,,,		
				-				
			_					
F 800	Continued From pag	e 39	F	800				
	multiple times.							
	*When asked about	his glove use, he justified his						
	actions by indicating	that there was nothing in the						
	trash can when he p	ut the aluminum foil in there.						
	*He was not aware t	hat he did not need to wear						
	gloves when serving	food if every food item had						
	an individual serving utensil.							
				İ				
	Interview on 12/7/23							
	administrator A, the	food service company's						
	regional director of c	pperations M, executive chef						
	T, and director of dir	ning service N revealed:						
		dicated that it was his						
	expectation for staff	to bring food back to the						
	kitchen if the food w	as not at 135 degrees						
	Fahrenheit or above							
	-If the food was not	at the minimum required	1					
	temperature, the sat	fe practice was to heat it back						
	to at least 165 degre	ees Fahrenheit for 15	1					
	seconds.			1				
	*They confirmed that	t FSW L should have taken						
	all the food that was	not up to the appropriate						
		the kitchen to heat it to the						
	proper temperature.							
	*They also confirme	ed that the thermometer probe						
		e-use only and should not						
	have been reused n	nultiple times.						
	*Executive chef T st	tated that to his knowledge,						
	staff were to wear g	loves when serving food. He						
	was not aware that	gloves were not needed if	ł					
	each food item had	an individual serving utensil.						
	Davis at the most	dada January 2022 "Meel/Tray						
	Review of the provi	der's January 2023 "Meal/Tray						
	Assembly Procedur	es policy revealed.						
	Policies: Meai ser	vice is prompt and accurate,						
		ures and nutrient content of						
	food is preserved."	and tomorphises as more						
		ecords temperatures no more						
i .	than 30 minutes pri	or to mear service.						

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING		12/07/20	23
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI	BE COM	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 800	Review of the provide Quality and Tempera "Policies: Food and attractive, and served temperature to ensur meet nutrition and hy "Procedures: -Kitchen:Menu ite measured using an adocumented on the lo-Thermometers are use, between food ite approved sanitizer well to cold food to standards, corrective and documented on -All replacement partemperature measure-Dining Room/Pantry-If temperatures are location, corrective a documented on the temperature measure documented on the temperature pan."  Review of the provide Hygiene" policy reverse policies: In the Food Department: All association of food shall washed with soap artimes:	standard, it must be degrees Fahrenheit] for a nds."  er's January 2023 "Meal ture" policy revealed: drinks are palatable, d at a safe and appetizing re resident satisfaction and to rdration needs."  ms will have the temperature accurate thermometer and log. cleaned and sanitized before lems, and after use with lipes or solutions. Emperatures do not meet actions are implemented log. In swill have the food led before serving.  It is not optimal at the receiving ction is taken and laste and temperature log. Les before using replacement led & Nutrition Services lociates associated with the lit wash hands. Hands are lit wash hands. Hands are lit water at the following gloves. After handling	F 80			
	l		1	I .		

Event ID: GTHC11

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435045	B. WING_			12/07/2023		
,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	E			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 800	Review of the provid Handling Guidelines Control Points]" polic *"Procedures: Conta -"Hands should be shand washing technifacility/community pon gloves)." -"Use clean sanitized surfaces for each t-"Single use disposa preparing foods that (ready-to-eat foods) Gloves are to be pla Gloves are changed punctured or ripped. gloves are removed *"Hot Holding Temper-Foods should be het temperature of 135 higherHot holding devices food, i.e., warmers, temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hot hold device should be het temperature of each hold de	er's February 2023 "Food [Hazard Analysis Critical ey revealed: Imination Precautions" crubbed following appropriate iques according to blicy (e.g.,before putting) d equipment and food contact task." able gloves are worn when and while serving food. Inced over clean hands. It between tasks or if I Hands are washed after I eratures: I eld hot for service at a [degrees Fahrenheit] or Is should not be used to heat Bain Marie, etc. The In pan of food removed from a auld be checked prior to being I hands at 8:17 a.m. in the soom revealed that FSW U was a guard while serving her person with facial hair who lling food during the survey	F	300				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COMPL	COMPLETED		
		435045	B. WING_		12/0	07/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 800	*Provide four of four assisted dining table one of two meal serv *Serve the room tray timely manner. *Provide a meal optic residents (37, 66, and meal in their room. *Ensure the provided residents who voiced confidential resident other residents who the food throughout the food that the food throughout throughout the food throughout the food throughout the food throughout throughout the food throughout throughout the food throughout throughout the food throughou	view, the provider failed to: unidentified residents at an with beverages promptly for ices observed. s in the 500-hallway in a  on for three of three sampled d 69) who chose to eat their I diets were palatable for I complaints at the council meeting, and for had voiced complaints about the survey.  Interview on 12/4/23 from In the main dining room I sitting at an assisted dining and one male. I erved at that time. None of everages. I e with an unidentified nurse ere was no seating chart, I with the resident's names. I member served them their I male resident had and his meal by the time his d.	F8				

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER	A. BUILD	NG_		С	
		435045	B. WING			12/0	07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 800	who sit at the assisted beverages might be the meal was served spills. *It was not a normal after a resident was  2. Observation and in the solution of the solution and start into the hot-holding. There were several friendship dining row the started to temp. *He started to temp. There were several friendship dining row the started to plate. *By 12:51 p.m., the was served and FS's room trays. *Interview at that tin the was also respon provider's other number sometimes the measure and a nursing staff the meal trays to the tray and a nursing staff the second room to mean and certified number second room to mean and tertified	ed dining table, their served at the same time as to avoid accidents and practice to serve beverages finished with their meal.  Interview on 12/6/23 from m. in the Friendship dining allway revealed: food designated for the form was loaded up into the en with the cart of food at funch service was from m. in the Friendship kitchenette at ed loading the pans of food wells at 11:52 a.m.	F	800			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		V = 7		ONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		435045	B. WING_	7.11.		12	107/2023
	IDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	8E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
th *E *I m In acre T, *T property to R R A not see 3.  4. 75	Interview at that time leals were usually not terview on 12/7/23 and director of open and director of open and director of dinion of they agreed that the revious day took in executive chef T ment ave pulled someone riendship dining room the facility later that effer to F725, finding eview of the provide seembly Procedures to description of expensive or room trays.  Refer to F561.  Interview on 12/4/25 revealed: She would have given a 10 rating. The food tastes terriful from the residents buy and served by the kill.  Interview on 12/5/28 revealed: The food was icky and allity.	on-hallway.  It room tray was served.  It with CNA K revealed that of served this late.  It is at 10:16 a.m. with one service company's perations M, executive chefing service N revealed:  It lunch meal service the ger than usual.  Intioned that they should the else to serve lunch in the m since FSW L arrived back in expected.  It is January 2023 "Meal/Tray is" policy revealed there was ectations for timing of meal.  It is at 3:53 p.m. with resident the food service a -30 out	F	300			

INAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPTICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR USE DEMPTYING INFORMATION IN TAXABLE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR USE DEMPTYING INFORMATION IN TAXABLE PROVIDER AT THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1 ' '		51101110011011	OMPLETED
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 SMARKITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE    CALL   DEPLOEMENT STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES   SOUX FALLS, SD 5716    CALLS, SD 5716    PROPERTY   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES   SECULATION OR LISC IDENTIFIAND INFORMATION)    PROPERTY	AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	₩		С
GOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  SIMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST ale PRECEDED BY FULL RESULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 800  Continued From page 45 green beans have long stems. "The melons were are over ripe. "She would depend on her family for grocaries. "The weekly menu's were better but the quality of food had not improved. "Cold food items were placed on a hot plate at times.  *Supper room trays would be delivered between five and six p.m.  Infaction Prevention & Control The facility must establish and maintain an infection prevention and control program.  Experiment of the prevention and control program designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable diseases and infections.  \$433.80(a) Infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements:  \$433.80(a) (1) A system for preventing, identifying, reporting, investigating, and controlling infections and communicable diseases for all residents, staff, volunteers, visitors, and other individuals providing services under a contractual arrangement based upon the facility assessment conducted according to \$483.70(e) and following accepted national standards;  \$483.80(a)(2) Written standards, policies, and  \$483.80(a)(2) Written standards, policies, and			435045	B. WNG_			12/07/2023
F 800  Continued From page 45 green beans have long stems.  'The melons were are over ripe.  'She would depend on her family for groceries.  'The weekly menu's were better but the quality of food had not improved.  'Cold food litems were placed on a hot plate at times.  'Supper room trays would be delivered between five and six p.m.  F 880  SS=E  F 880  F 880  SS=E  F 880  CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1)(2)(2)(4)(e)(0)  \$483.80 Infection Control The facility must establish and maintain an infection prevention and control program designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable diseases and infections.  \$483.80(a) Infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements:  \$483.80(a)(1) A system for preventing, identifying, reporting, investigating, and controling infections and communicable diseases for all residents, staff, volunteers, visitors, and other individuals providing services under a contractual arrangement based upon the facility assessment conducted according to \$483.70(e) and following accepted national standards;  \$483.80(a)(2) Written standards, policies, and	GOOD SAI	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO		tD	390	1 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)
F 880 SS=E  F 880 Infection Prevention and control program designed to provide a safe, sanitary and comfortable environment and to help prevent the development and transmission of communicable diseases and infections.  S483.80(a) Infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program. The facility must establish an infection prevention and control program (IPCP) that must include, at a minimum, the following elements:  \$483.80(a)(1) A system for preventing, identifying, reporting, investigating, and controlling infections and communicable diseases for all residents, staff, volunteers, visitors, and other individuals providing services under a contractual arrangement based upon the facility assessment conducted according to \$483.70(e) and following accepted national standards;  \$483.80(a)(2) Written standards, policies, and	PREFIX	/FACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		x	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	
procedures for the program, which must include, but are not limited to:  responsible for the above cares and services will be educated/re-	F 880	green beans have lo *The melons were at *She would depend *The weekly menu's food had not improve *Cold food items we times. *Supper room trays five and six p.m. Infection Prevention CFR(s): 483.80(a)(1) §483.80 Infection Cr The facility must est infection prevention designed to provide comfortable environ development and tra diseases and infect  §483.80(a) Infection program. The facility must es and control program a minimum, the foll  §483.80(a)(1) A sys reporting, investiga and communicable staff, volunteers, vi providing services arrangement based conducted accordin accepted national s  §483.80(a)(2) Writt procedures for the	ng stems. re over ripe. on her family for groceries. were better but the quality of ed. re placed on a hot plate at would be delivered between & Control )(2)(4)(e)(f)  ontrol tablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ament and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable ions. In prevention and control tablish an infection prevention in (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: stem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual d upon the facility assessment ing to §483.70(e) and following standards; ten standards, policies, and program, which must include,			Good Samaritan Society Sioux Fa Village F880 Corrective Action:  1. For the identification of: Lack of appropriate cleaning and maintenance of: *Bi pap equipment. *Mechanical lifts *Lack of appropriate hand hygie between tasks.  The administrator, DON, infection control nurse and/or designee consultation with the medical director will review, revise, and create as necessary policies and procedures for the above idention areas.  Please do read 2567 findings. All facility staff who provide or a responsible for the above cares	ion in diffied

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
				-			С
		435045	B. WING			12/	07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 8	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD X FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	(i) A system of surveil possible communication infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to whore communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and tranto be followed to preve (iv) When and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and dura depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employed disease or infected siccontact will transmit the (vi) The hand hygiene by staff involved in directive actions take §483.80(a)(4) A system identified under the factorrective actions take §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection.	lance designed to identify ble diseases or can spread to other in possible incidents of se or infections should be assistant as a communication of the isolation, and the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the sunder which the facility sees with a communicable kin lesions from direct to or their food, if direct the disease; and procedures to be followed rect resident contact.  In for recording incidents acility's IPCP and the en by the facility.  It is to prevent the spread of	F	2.	educated by 1/3/23 via in-serve those not in attendance will be educated via phone or quiz prise their next scheduled shift.  Education for the nursing Department will be completed infection Prevention Nurse/Dise of Nursing or Designee, and in CPAP/BiPAP cleaning schedule proper hand hygiene per police mechanical lift cleaning per positive the housekeeping department also be educated completed by Administrator or Designee, this include mechanical lift cleaning education per policy.  Identification of Others: Individual residents and other residents have potential to be impacted when resident care equipment is not appropriately maintained, and hand hygiene done.  Policy education/re-education roles and responsibilities for the above identified assigned care services tasks will be provided by 1/2/23 via in-service, those in attendance will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the service of their near the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be provided by 1/2/23 via in-service, those in attendance will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be provided the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be provided the services tasks will be provided the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be educate phone or quiz prior to their near the services tasks will be provided the services tasks will be provided to the services tasks will be provided to the services	by rector clude ss, y and slicy. t will y is not about he and d via	

CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES	Total Mill TIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1	CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED	
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING_		С	
				_		
		435045	B. WING		12/07/2023	
NAME OF DE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NAME OF PR	KOVIDER OR SUFFLIER		3:	901 S MARION RD		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		IOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
00000					(VE)	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID .	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETION	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	IATE DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR	ESC IDEIGHT HAG HAI CHARLICH		DEFICIENCY)		
			1			
F 880	Continued From pag	e 47	F 880	scheduled shift by Director of		
	Based on observation	on, interview, and policy		Nursing or designee.		
	review, the provider	failed to ensure that infection	1	System Changes:		
	control practices we	re maintained for the	1			
	following:			3. Root cause analysis conducte		
	*One of one sample	d resident's (26) Bilevel		answered the 5 Whys: staff in	volved	
	Positive Ainway Pros	ssure (BiPAP) machine was		were agency staff member w	hich	
	deaned on a regular	r basis according to the		leads facility to believe there		
		basis according to the				
	policy.	l nurse aide (CNA) (EE) had		gaps in the knowledge on fac	1	
	"One of one certified	ized a resident mechanical		specific infection control police	/ and	
	not cleaned or sanit	in between resident use.		procedure. Facility also believe		
				there is a breakdown in		
	"One of one CNA (E	E) had performed hand				
	hygiene after persor	nal care was provided and		communicating supply needs t	o our	
		e of one sampled resident (12)		purchasing specialist. Facility		
	with putting his nasa	al cannula back on.		purchasing specialist or design	ee will	
	Findings include:			formally track CPAP/BiPAP ma	VIII.	
				1	Cillies	
	1. Observation and	interview on 12/5/23 at 8:38	A.	in the facility. The facility will	P	
	a.m. with resident 2	6 in his room revealed:		increase the number of hand		
	*There was a BiPAF	nachine sitting on his	10	hygiene audits/observations.	acility	
	overbed table.		H)	will continue with more frequ		
	*He indicated that h	ne had not cleaned the				
	machine, and he wa	as not sure if the staff had		audits of lift cleaning and CPA		
	ever cleaned the m	achine.		cleaning. Checklist will be initi		
	*There was a build	up of moisture, a thick white		for nursing order checklist to	nclude	
	substance that app	eared to have been mucus,		CPAP and BiPAP cleaning per		
	and flakes of an un	known white substance that		manufactures recommendation	nns	
	appeared to have b	een flakes of skin on the		7/10:	/113.	
	inside of the mask.			Re-education	1	
	*The mask was zip			Administrator, DON, medical		
1	THE HILLON HAS EIP			director, and any others ident	ified as	
	Interview on 12/7/2	3 at 9:41 a.m. with CNA GG		necessary will ensure ALL faci		
	and CNA EE about	resident 26's BiPAP machine	1			
		TOURGIL MOODIN FILE TOWNS THE	1	staff responsible for the assig	ieu	
	revealed:	ad ever cleaned his mask, the	1	task(s) have received		
				education/training with		
1	reservoir, or the tul	DING.		demonstrated competency ar	nd	
1	*They said that eith	ner the night shift performed				
	that task, or maybe	e one of the nurses was		documentation.		
A .	responsible for cor	npleting that task.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435045	B. WING_				12/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	nurse and clinical car 26's BiPAP mask review order to clean his marmissed adding that or treatment administration by the entered a nursing medical record that making per week after attention by the surveing the confirmed that to show that they had machine.  *She confirmed that to show that they had machine.  *She suspected that been cleaned or main at the facility.  Review of resident 26 there was an order end a.m. for "Nursing Ord 2x/week. See policy which was scheduled during the day shift of Sundays.  Review of the provide Respiratory Support" "Procedure: -System Checkout:  1. Inspect the device not broken, and all control to the control of the policy had not see BiPAP machine and in water reservoir) shour replaced.	at 12:42 p.m. with registered re leader I about resident ealed: d to have been a nursing sk twice weekly, but she had order to the resident's tion record. In gorder into his electronic morning to clean his machine it had been brought to her eayor. There was no documentation if been cleaning his BiPAP  This BiPAP machine had not entained at all during his stay  To sactive orders revealed entered on 12/7/23 at 11:39  There is active orders revealed entered on 12/7/23 at 11:39  There is active orders revealed entered on 12/7/23 at 11:39  There is active orders revealed entered on 12/7/23 at 11:39  There is active orders revealed entered on 12/7/23 at 11:39  There is active orders revealed entered on 12/7/23 at 11:39  There is active orders revealed entered on 12/7/23 at 11:39  There is a true is a	F	380	Director of Nursing contacted South Dakota Quality Improve Organization (QIO on 12/21/23) and included discussions on enhancing compliance with infection contitems such as hand hygiene, lift cleaning, and CPAP cleaning. Resources were requested from QIN on better teaching strateging.	rol t n the	

PRINTED. IZIZUIZUZO FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1, ,		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	A. BUILDIN	IG			
		435045	B. WNG_			12/0	07/2023
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD IX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	machine revealed: *Only pages 8, 9, and *On page 8, there wa "Regularly clean you and mask to receive prevent the growth o affect your health." *Page 9: -"Cleaning: You shou as described. Refer detailed instructions -"Notes: Empty the h thoroughly with a cle dry out of direct sunl *The "mask user gui pages 8, 9, or 10. Th surveyor that portion guide and had not pl document as request  2. Observation and if 9:46 a.m. to 10:17 a revealed: *At 9:46 a.m., CNA stand aide lift into th roomCNA EE did not cle -There was a bag at container of purple-t *At 9:53 a.m., reside request assistance wheelchair to his rec *At 10:06 a.m., CNA 12's call light and br aide lift into his roor *She performed har of clean gloves. *While resident 12 w	d 10 were provided. as a warning which read, r tubing assembly, humidifier optimal therapy and to f germs that can adversely  uld clean the device weekly to the mask user guide for on cleaning your mask." numidifier daily and wipe it tean, disposable cloth. Allow to ight and/or heat." de" was not included on the provider only gave the the of the BiPAP machine user rovided a copy of the entire sted.  interview on 12/5/23 from the month and the machine the hallway from resident 2's and the machine. It ached to the machine with a top sanitizer wipes available. The transferring from his	F	380			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		DISTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED	
		435045	B. WNG	MNG			C 12/07/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE	•	3901	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD UX FALLS, SD 57106		10112323	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	into his recliner. Resid-CNA EE proceeded to inside to see if it was *She found that he did and proceeded to help recliner.  *She removed the glo hand hygiene, she as placing his nasal cannot interview on 12/5/23 at in the nurse's station of the mechanical lifts in between each reside *She confirmed that side with his nasal cannot with his nasal cannot interview on 12/5/34 at nursing C and infection above observation revent when training and refusion about "moments" of he that was their expectations and the mechanical resident use, and to perform the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using and she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using a she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using a she should have sassisting resident 12 with the lift in between using the lift in the lif	the brief before helping him dent 12 agreed. To pull at the brief to look soiled or not. It not need to be changed president 12 sit down in his lives and without performing sisted resident 12 with hula back into his nostrils.  In 10:17 a.m. with CNA EE revealed: Is hould have been cleaned dent. In he had not cleaned the lift et. In he moments of hand do that she should have before helping resident 12  It 4:15 p.m. with director of an preventionist P about the realed: It raining staff, they teach and hygiene. In for staff to clean and all lifts in between each perform hand hygiene before after removing gloves. In EE should have cleaned go it for residents 2 and 12, anitized her hands before with his nasal cannula.  Its undated "Safe Resident ource Packet" revealed:	F	380				

		D HUMAN SERVICES				ON	FORM APPROVED IB NO. 0938-0391
TATEMENT O	S FOR MEDICARE & I F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION		O) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435045	B. WING				12/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	employee's responsit -"Follows infection co after each use."  Review of the provide Enterprise" policy rev *Under the "Policy" s -"All employees are r adequate hand hygie infection control prace -"All employees in pat to the 4 Moments of of Hand Hygiene. 1. Entering Room 2. Before Clean Task 3. After Bodily Fluid/4 4. Exiting Room 5. Zones: Patient zor -"Gloves are a proter [healthcare worker] aprecautions2. Hand hygiene s glove removal." *Under the "Procedu- "[Healthcare worker alcohol-based hand clean their hands:After removing of completedWhen moving from a clean body site duWhen entering head drawers, linen drawe *"Lotion use, glove use important aspects ofGlove use: Glove	all Nursing Department bilities include:" Introl practice to clean lists  er's 3/29/22 "Hand Hygiene-vealed: ection: esponsible for maintaining ene by adhering to specific stices." Intent care areaswill adhere Hand Hygiene and 2 Zones  Glove Removal  The and Health-care zone end of the faccording to standard encording encording to standard encording encording to standard encording encording encording to standard encording	F	886			

potentially infectious matter is present, contact

PRINTED. 12/20/2023

STATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3)	) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435045	B. WNG			C 12/07/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		0	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	ODE	120112023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	with non-intact skin o based precautions, a during cleaning activi moving from a dirty to performing hand hygi	r as part of transmission nd when using chemicals ties. Change gloves when o a clean or sterile activity ene in between changing ne must be performed after	F	880		

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES	1	101 5	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY
	F DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	ETED
		435045	B. WING_			12/0	7/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE	3901 S MARION RD		01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
GOOD SA				31	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	<b>x</b>	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments  A recertification surv	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73,	E	000		6	
	Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities v	dness, requirements for Long vas conducted from 12/4/23 od Samaritan Society Sioux					
						-	
					TIT) 5		(X6) DATE
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATI	UKE	¥	Administrator (	01/03	12024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether in not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

SD DOH-OLC

Event ID: GTHC11

Facility ID: 0008

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD	) SAMARITAN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING _			12/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		N
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		ΚO	00			
K 223 SS=E	Life Safety Code (LSC occupancy) was cond Samaritan Society Signot in compliance with requirements for Long.  The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing and the Fire Safety Edated 12/7/23.  Please mark an F in the for K 252 deficiencies FSES.  The building will mee 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K223, K321, and K91 provider's commitmen with the fire safety standard by the fire	the requirements of the health care occupancies valuation System (FSES)  the completion date column identified as meeting the health care occupancies deficiencies identified at in conjunction with the not to continued compliance andards.  Ing Devices   K 2	K223 Door w  It is the policy maintain self-working order  Corrective Ac  1. The Manage	rith Self-Closing ly of the facility to closing doors in section will include: er of Ancillary Sece will conduct do	safe ervices	24	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Facility ID: 0008

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN VILLAGE		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435045	B. WING		12/	05/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 223	* Automatic sprinkler * Loss of power. 18.2.2.2.7, 18.2.2.2.8 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provider failed to make separations in four lose separations in the nuroom, between the renursing home, and be include:  1. Observation on 12 the cross-corridor so not fully closing, and 1/2-inch. Interview with time of the obsercondition. There was contractor repairing 2. Observation on 12 the Cell's dining roof equipped with a cooffunctioning properly. Interview with the director of the observation on 13 the pair of doors segfrom the nursing unith ad greater than 3/4 director of facilities a confirmed that conduction 14. Observation on 15 the bottom latches or room 521 had been	system, if installed; and  3, 19.2.2.2.7, 19.2.2.2.8  T is not met as evidenced  In, testing, and interview, the intain the required corridor cations (at smoke rising home, at Cell's dining estorative unit and the y room 521. Findings  2/5/23 at 9:15 a.m. revealed noke separation doors were had a gap greater than ith the director of facilities at vation confirmed that a current project with a the doors.  2/5/23 at 10:12 a.m. revealed in had a pair of doors rdinator that was not  The doors would not close. rector of facilities at the time onfirmed that condition.  2/5/23 at 11:40 a.m. revealed orating the restorative unit at did not close properly and inch gap. Interview with the at the time of the observation	K 22	inspection performed per requirements.  2. All egress doors iden meeting this requirement repaired by listed dates  a) The cross-corrides separation doors replaced/repaired by 1/4/c) The Sells dining repaired by 1/4/c) The pair of door the rehab unit from the will be repaired by 1/4/24.  d) The doors adjact 521 will be repaired by 1/4/2024.  Assurance of On-Going 1. The Manager of Ancand/or designee will enself-closing devices are maintained in accordant Code.  2. The facility safety coreview and oversee door that shows egress inspermaintained and complete the requirements.	tified as not at will be below.  lor smoke will be d by 01/4/24. It room will be 24. It separating om the nursing aired by ent to room aired by g. Compliance illary Services sure doors with inspected and ce with NFPA demittee will sumentation ctions are	h

	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ID PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN  VILLAGE		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		435045	B. WING _			12	/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S	TADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE MARION RD (FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	.D 8E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 223 K 252 SS=C	the smoke compartme Number of Exits - Cor	on. e potential to affect 100% of ent occupants.	K2					
	Number of Exits - Cor Every corridor shall puthan two approved ex Sections 7.4 and 7.5 v	rovide access to not less			ψ.		F	
	by: Based on observation provider failed to main from the basement. F  1. Observation on 12/the basement level was conforming exits. One room (hazardous area into the main level kits previous survey data. This deficiency would maintenance staff.  The building meets the "F" in the completion of provider's intent to continue to the provider's intent to the provider's inte	5/23 at 11:15 a.m. revealed as not provided with two exit was through the boiler a), and the other discharged		En It i ma bar enco	21 NFPA 101 Hazardous closures  s the policy of the facility intain hazardous areas smeriers within hazardous are closures.  rrective Action will includ The Manager of Ancillary Services and/or designee routine inspect hazardous meet requirements.  All area identified as not	to oke as de: will areas to	11412021	
K 321	in K000. Hazardous Areas - Er	nclosure	КЗ	21	this requirement will be reby listed dates below.	epaired		

STATEMENT O	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	NG 01	E CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435045	B. WING	ST	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE			9901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION DATE  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)
K 321 SS=E	having 1-hour fire refire rated doors) or a system in accordance. When the approved system option is use separated from othe partitions and doors. Doors shall be self-cand permitted to have protective plates the from the bottom of the Describe the floor and hazardous areas the 19.3.2.1, 19.3.5.9  Area  Separation Na. Boiler and Fuel-Fb. Laundries (larger c. Repair, Maintena d. Soiled Linen Rooe. Trash Collection (exceeding 64 gallof. Combustible Store (over 50 square feet g. Laboratories (if chazard - see K322) This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observatifailed to maintain for a new storage room, housekeepin	inclosure a protected by a fire barrier sistance rating (with 3/4 hour n automatic fire extinguishing with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. automatic fire extinguishing d, the areas shall be r spaces by smoke resisting in accordance with 8.4. closing or automatic-closing re nonrated or field-applied t do not exceed 48 inches ne door. nd zone locations of at are deficient in REMARKS.  Automatic Sprinkler //A ired Heater Rooms than 100 square feet) nce, and Paint Shops ms (exceeding 64 gallons) Rooms ns) age Rooms/Spaces t) lassified as Severe  AT is not met as evidenced tion and interview, the provider our separate hazardous areas m created in the main dining g storage room, basement nd rehabilitation unit boiler	К	321	a. The storage area in the main dining room has had combustible storage items removed and is no longer available for combustible item storage. Completed 01/04/2024.  b. A door closer has been installed on the housekeeping storage room door. Completed 01/04/2024.  c. The wooden board has been removed from the elevator shaft 12/21/2023.  d. The rehab unit boiler room door will be replaced with a rated door by 4/7/2024 per extension approved by Jim Bailey, SD Department of Health.  Assurance of On-Going Compliance  1. The Manager of Ancillary Services and/or designee will conduct inspections to ensure hazardous areas meet this requirement and as identified in our preventative maintenance program.

PRINTED: 12/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A, BUILDING 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN VILLAGE B. WING 435045 12/05/2023 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 3901 S MARION RD GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID COMPLETION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 321 K 321 Continued From page 4 1. Observation on 12/5/23 at 10:15 a.m. revealed a storage room had been created in the main dining room from cubicle partitions that were over 100 square feet, contained combustible items and did not maintain the hazardous area separation. a. The storage area started as a place for COVID protective equipment. b. The storage area now has a second section for kitchen equipment and paper goods storage. c. The storage area is also adjacent to three office areas, which were also created with cubicle partitions. 2, Observation on 12/5/23 at 10:45 a.m. revealed a housekeeping storage room was greater than 100 square feet, did not have a door closer functioning, had a 1.25-inch hole through the door, and contained flammable liquids. 3. Observation on 12/5/23 at 11:15 a.m. revealed the elevator shaft opening at the basement level was partially covered with flammable particle board. 4. Observation on 12/5/23 at 11:25 a.m. revealed the door to the rehabilitation unit boiler room was not a rated door. Interview with the facilities director at the time of the observations confirmed those findings. The deficiency affected four of numerous requirements for hazardous rooms. K 918 K 918 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN VILLAGE			SURVEY
		435045	B. WING_		12	05/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	Electrical Systems - E Maintenance and Tes The generator or oth and associated equip service within 10 sec criterion is not met du process shall be prove capability for the life: Maintenance and tes transfer switches are with NFPA 110.  Generator sets are in under load 30 minuted day intervals, and exmonths for 4 continued under load conditions simulated cold start at transfer of all EES locompetent personne stored energy power accordance with NFF circuit breakers are in program for periodical components is estab manufacturer requires maintenance and tes readily available. EE circuits are marked, is separate from normat the possibility of dam source is a design coinstallations.  6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (N 111, 700.10 (NFPA 7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record recorded and the provider failed to doc	Essential Electric System string er alternate power source ament is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a wided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. Iting of the generator and performed in accordance aspected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 bus hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by I. Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in PA 111. Main and feeder anspected annually, and a feeder and the second of string are maintained and Selectrical panels and readily identifiable, and all power circuits. Minimizing mage of the emergency power onsideration for new	K	K918 Electrical Systems  It is the policy of the facili perform Weekly, Monthly Emergency Generators Insand Testing to assure Esse Electrical Systems "Emerg Generators" are tested in a with NFPA standards and requirements.  Corrective action will incl  1. Durning monthly testing generator, conductivity test performed and recorded or generator batteries.  Assurance of On-Going Conduct and assure emgenerator tests are permet NFPA standards requirements and that properly documented.  2. The facilities preventa maintenance program updated to include the	and Annual spections ntial gency accordance ude:  g of the sting will be n the ompliance lary see will sergency formed to and all testing is tive will be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - SIOUX FALLS GOOD SAMARITAN VILLAGE			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
435045			B, WING	B. WING			12/05/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	1. Record review on revealed there was no battery conductivity in logs for the generator. Interview with the fact 12/5/23 revealed the maintenance-free barnot be tested for spechad purchased a test maintenance staff we	de:  12/5/23 at 2:15 p.m. o documentation of the n the monthly maintenance r for the calendar year 2023.  Illity director at 4:15 p.m. on generator had a ttery installed and it could cific gravity. He stated he	К	918	field of battery conductivity testing. Completed 12/21/2			
					A .			

South Dakota Department of Health  STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	(X3) DATE SURVEY				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1		COMPLETED			
					12/07/2023		
		10680	B. WING		1 12/01/2020		
NAME OF PE	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	LIVEALLS VILLAGE	ARION ROAD LLLS, SD 5710	6			
			1D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	rion (X5)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/FACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE   COMPLETE		
S 000	Compliance/Noncom	npliance Statement	S 000				
	Administrative Rules 44:73, Nursing Facil 12/4/23 through 12/7	or compliance with the sof South Dakota, Article lities, was conducted from 7/23. Good Samaritan Society was found not in compliance quirement: S253.					
S 253	with the following procession of the resident's chart periodically by the por nurse practitioner (2) Therapeutic progrand shall be documed and shall be documed and shall be documed (3) Confinement mapunishment or for the (4) Confinement and a comprehensive physical and cognitiand the risks and be shall be communicated (5) Locked doors shall be communicated (6) Staff assigned the three specific training of residents in that shall be on duty on times.	emory care units shall comply ovisions: is, physician assistant's, or order for confinement that imptoms that warrant tent shall be documented in and shall be reviewed onlysician, physician assistant, if gramming shall be provided ented in the overall plan of any not be used as a ne convenience of the staff; dits necessity shall be based e assessment of the resident's live and psychosocial needs, enefits of this confinement ated to the resident's family; hall conform to Sections: 2.2 of NFPA 101 Life Safety; and to the memory care unit shall any regarding the unique needs unit. At least one caregiver the memory care unit at all	S 253	<ol> <li>By 1/3/2024 resident 132 longer reside in special car Residents 105 and 106 no reside in the facility.</li> <li>By 1/3/2024 Director of None Designee will review all resecuted unit and ensure worders for placement in the unit which includes medic diagnosis or symptoms the admission to the secured of the</li></ol>	re unit. longer  ursing or sidents on re obtain e secured al at warrant unit. actice does ing or ial Services a including varranting unit per ian Order nts for e unit vith		
	This Administrative	Rule of South Dakota is not					
LABORATOR	. 61	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	JRE	Administrutur	01/03/2024		
$\Delta$	and		5 pape :	CNLD11	If continuation sheet 1		

JAN 0 3 2024 SD DOH-OLC CNLD11

12/07/2023

South Dakota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

10680 B. WING \_\_\_\_\_

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE

3901 S MARION ROAD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106

(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE  DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLE DATE
S 253	Continued From page 1	S 253	5 4	
	met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review, and policy review, the provider failed to ensure three of three sampled residents (105, 106, and 132) residing in the special care unit (SCU) had physician's orders for placement in the secured unit that included the medical diagnosis or symptoms that warranted admission to the secured unit and was reviewed periodically by the resident's primary care provider. Findings include:  1. Observations on 12/4/23 from 2:30 p.m. through 6:00 p.m., 12/5/23 from 3:30 p.m. through 5:30 p.m., 12/6/23 from 10:00 a.m. through 11:30 a.m. and 12/7/23 from 9:00 a.m. through 10:30 a.m. revealed residents 105, 106, and 132 resided in the SCU.  2. Review of resident 105's 3/28/23 physician's orders for admission included "Okay to reside in a secure unit."  3. Review of resident 106's 9/30/21 physician's orders for admission included "Admit to Special Care Unit on 9/22/21 related to Dementia."  4. Review of resident 132's 2/20/23 physician's orders for admission included "Okay for resident to reside in a secured unit."  Interview on 12/7/23 at 1:30 p.m. with clinical care leader R revealed she was not aware each resident in the SCU required the primary care physician to document the reason for their admission and to review the residents diagnosis and symptoms periodically to ensure the need for placement.  Review of the provider's 1/31/23 Admission		4. To monitor performance and ensure ongoing compliance the Social Services Supervisor or designee will audit new admission orders to secured unit weekly x4, every other week x2, monthly x1 and quarterly x1. The results of those audit findings will be brought to the QAPI Committee meeting by the Director of Nursing or designee and continued until the facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	
	Criteria-Special Care Unit policy had no			

0 # D-	lasta Danadanont of Us	anith.			701	MALLION	
South Dakota Department of Health  STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		10680	B, WING			12/07/2023	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ODRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE			
	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	IV PALLOVIII ACE	IARION ROAD ALLS, SD 57106				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S 253	Continued From page	e 2	S 253				
	information on what t	he physician's orders should nission to the special care					
	Admission, and Disch policy revealed: *If required by state r order would have bee admission to the spen discharge of a reside *Each quarter at the	nt from the special care unit. resident care plan meeting, e been reassessed for the					
S 000	Compliance/Noncom		S 000				
	Administrative Rules 44:74, Nurse Aide, re training programs, wa	of South Dakota, Article equirements for nurse aide as conducted from 12/4/23 ad Samaritan Society Sioux					